



13 March 2020

Ms Vanessa Nevjestic  
Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth)  
Australian Stock Exchange

Dear Vanessa

**Skin Elements Limited (SKN) – Price Query**

Skin Elements Limited (SKN) provides the following response to ASX price query of 6 March 2020:

***Skin Elements Limited ('SKN'): Price Query***

*We note the change in the price of SKN's securities from an intraday low of \$0.012 to an intraday high of \$0.025 today.*

*We also note the significant increase in the volume of SKN's securities traded from today.*

**Request for Information**

In light of this, ASX asks SKN to respond separately to each of the following questions and requests for information:

1. *Is SKN aware of any information concerning it that has not been announced to the market which, if known by some in the market, could explain the recent trading in its securities?*

SKN is not aware of any information concerning it that has not been announced to the market.

2. *If the answer to question 1 is "yes".*
  - (a) *Is SKN relying on Listing Rule 3.1A not to announce that information under Listing Rule 3.1? Please note that the recent trading in SKN's securities would suggest to ASX that such information may have ceased to be confidential and therefore SKN may no longer be able to rely on Listing Rule 3.1A. Accordingly, if the answer to this question is "yes", you need to contact us immediately to discuss the situation.*
  - (b) *Can an announcement be made immediately? Please note, if the answer to this question is "no", you need to contact us immediately to discuss requesting a trading halt (see below).*
  - (c) *If an announcement cannot be made immediately, why not and when is it expected that an announcement will be made?*

See 1. above

3. *If the answer to question 1 is “no”, is there any other explanation that SKN may have for the recent trading in its securities?*

SKN notes that included in its cover announcement to the Half Year Report dated 28 February 2020, the Company included a paragraph on new product launch Invisi-Shield skin medical range.

Given the recent global interest for products of this nature SKN will provided clarification of its Invisi-Shield range through an announcement to the market.

4. *Please confirm that SKN is complying with the Listing Rules and, in particular, Listing Rule 3.1.*

We confirm that SKN is complying with the Listing Rules and, in particular, Listing Rule 3.1. and there is no information that should be given to ASX about its financial condition under that rule that has not already been released to the market.

5. *Please confirm that SKN’s responses to the questions above have been authorised and approved under its published continuous disclosure policy or otherwise by its board or an officer of SKN with delegated authority from the board to respond to ASX on disclosure matters.*

SKN’s responses to the questions above have been authorised and approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with its published continuous disclosure policy.

Yours sincerely



**Craig Piercy**  
**Company Secretary**